

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL NO. 1012

Page 2, line 6, replace "111,111,588" with "114,111,588" and replace "455,130,804" with "458,130,804"

Page 2, line 10, replace "310,797,543" with "313,797,543" and replace "1,877,716,114" with "1,880,716,114"

Page 2, line 12, replace "87,378,903" with "90,378,903" and replace "527,633,907" with "530,633,907"

Page 3, line 3, replace "112,284,910" with "115,284,910" and replace "692,360,434" with "695,360,434"

Page 3, line 5, replace "331,175,091" with "334,175,091" and replace "2,201,335,245" with "2,204,335,245"

Page 5, after line 13, insert:

**"SECTION 10. GRANT - FAMILY HEALTHCARE CENTER.** The grants line item in subdivision 2 of section 1 of this Act includes the sum of \$3,000,000 from the general fund for providing a grant to the family healthcare center for costs associated with the construction and renovation of additional space for the center, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2009, and ending June 30, 2011. The department of human services may spend the funds appropriated from the general fund only to the extent that the family healthcare center has secured matching funds for the construction and renovation of additional space for the center from nonstate sources on a dollar-for-dollar basis."

Renumber accordingly

**STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT - LC 98013.0202 FN 1**

**A copy of the statement of purpose of amendment is attached.**